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1.  Q:  Is the POC correct for Anteon Corporation as listed on the List of Sources (Attachment 1 to the RFP cover letter)?    

     A:  The POC for Anteon Corporation for the ITIES RFP should be:

Hugo Posey 
(703) 253-3435 
(703) 253-3690 fax 
hposey@anteon.com 

2.  Q:  On page L - 10 of 18, Section 7.1, Contract Line Item Numbers (CLINs), it states "Offerors shall complete the CLINs for all services to be provided and propose a format that will enable the Government to track the allocation and expenditure of funds".  Is the suggested format provided in the Solicitation on page 9 of 25 (B036)?  Please clarify. 

     A:  All areas designated in the RFP as “TBP” (To Be Proposed) shall be filled in by the offeror including the clause listed in Section B of the RFP, paragraph B036, Contract Type: Time-and-Materials (Feb 1997) which is referenced in the above question.  Furthermore, the reference to “format” stated in Section L paragraph 7.1 stating that the “Offerors shall complete the CLINs for all services to be provided and propose a format that will enable the Government to track the allocation and expenditure of funds" refers to a format such as the sample cost format which is provided at Section L, 

Attachment 1.  It should be noted that Section L, Attachment 1, Cost Format A designates that the offerors “Separately identify costs associated with Time & Materials CLINs and Cost Reimbursable CLIN (Transition only)”. 

3. Q:   In accordance with the Executive Summary Letter dated 7/29/04 of the Solicitation, it states that "the main contract type is Time and Materials with incidental cost reimbursable line items for travel and a transition period".  However, Section L, paragraph 5.0 Volume III – Price/Cost, provides requirements generally associated with Cost Reimbursable contracts although the main type is T&M.  In these instances, is it acceptable to only provide required cost reimbursable information for cost reimbursable expenses? 

    A:  Yes, however please note (as stated above) that Section L, Attachment 1, Cost Format A designates that the offerors “Separately identify costs associated with Time & Materials CLINs and Cost Reimbursable CLIN (Transition only)”. 

